CATALOG NO. 546
THE “tteukrtd CORPORATION
CHICAGO 41, ILLINOIS
âuatüty - Like Chauuiei - ¿ndutes
To select Visitron is to select the finest in the field of high sensitivity
phototubes. Their uniformity, dependability and high sensitivity thru the years
has brought recognized leadership to these quality phototubes. Efficiency and
accuracy in performance are assured as the result of carefully controlled man

ting classification as to sensitivity group. See price
sheet for listings of group classifications.
HOW TO ORDER VISITRON PHOTOTUBES
Example - R58A-3 denotes a gas-filled tube with a
type "A" (red infra-red) cathode with a sensitivity
of 100 to 135 microamperes per lumen based on
2870°K light source and physical characteristics of
the R58 series tubes as indicated on page 8.
R59TAV-3 denotes a vacuum tube with a type
"A" (red infra-red) cathode with a sensitivity of
20 to 25 microamperes per lumen based on 2870°K
light source and with an anode cap. This type num
ber indicates physical characteristics of the R59
series tubes as indicated on page 9.
R71BV-2 denotes a vacuum tube with a type "B"
(Blue) cathode with a sensitivity of 25 to 30 micro
amperes per lumen based on 2870°K light source
and physical characteristic of the R71 series tubes
as indicated on page 12.
R50 SERIES
TYPE R50
This midget end view tube was designed for applications where
space limitation is the controlling factor. Especially adaptable to
extremely small electronic control devices.
Ideal in use of multiple phototube banks for controlling the moving
pattern of elecric signs.
This miniature tube fits perfectly with the compact designs of
coin operated machines.
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
R50AVR50A
Cathode Surface SI SI
Cathode Size .500" Dia. .500" Dia.
Capacitance (Anode-Cathode) 2.5 MME 2.0 MMF.
Leakage Resistance (Min.) 1000 Meg. 1000 Meg.
MAXIMUM RATINGS
R50A R50AV
Anode Voltage, Peak 90V 500V
Luminous Sensitivity 200 uA/L DC 35 uA/L DC
Luminous Sensitivity (25v) 30 uA/L DC 30 uA/L DC
Gas Amplification 10 —
Temperature, ambient 100°C 100°C
USABLE PLATE DIRECTION OF LIGHT
l| ^+t
ßj
VISITRON
R51 SERIES
The rectangular anode of this tube offers no interference to the
smallest of light sources, thus permitting a shadow-free cathode area. This
particular Visitron is commonly used in portable 16 MM sound-on-film production
equipment.
The R51 Series is supplied with two types of cathode surfaces,
"A" type sensitive to infra-red and "B" type sensitive to blue.
The R51 blue sensitive Visitron phototubes have increased sensi
tivity to light sources predominating in blue radiation and a negligible sensitivity
to infra-red radiation. This high sensitivity to blue radiation makes this tube
particularly valuable for use in sound reproduction involving a dye-image sound
track in conjunction with an incandescent light source. The R51B blue sensitive
series are available on special order with non-hygroscopic ceramic bases.
The R51 Series is also available on special order with Corex
D bulb for use in the ultra-violet region of the spectrum. These ultra-violet tubes
are identified by the letter "C" (Example R51CV-2). Prices will be submitted
upon application.
TYPE R51
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
R51A R51AV R51B R51BV
Cathode Surface........................... SI SI S4 S4
Cathode Size.................................... . .843” x.500" .843" x.500" .843" x.500" .843" x .500"
Capacitance (Anode-Cathode) 2.5 MMF. 2.0 MMF. 2.5 MMF. 2.0 MMF.
Leakage Resistance (Min) 1000 Meg. 1000 Meg. 1000 Meg. 1000 Meg.
MAXIMUM RATINGS